

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

WRIT PETITION No.18393 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	02.04.2026	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner/respondent No.7. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is allowed and counter affidavit of the petitioner/respondent No.7 is taken on file. _____ RC, J <u>W.P.No.18393 of 2025</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation submitted that the petitioner executed two works; for one work he has not submitted the Quality Control Certificate, wherein he has to approach the authorities and submit the same; till then, the authorities cannot take any steps. Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to instruct his client to comply with filing of Quality Control Certificate before the authorities. Post on 30.04.2026. _____ RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J JLV	

